RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY
THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX
LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

The Governing Board of Last /ﬂ/@ujoc af ScholS ﬁé /ﬂw County, Ohio, met in
. j‘ﬁ’gu L sastamon v 17 ™ day of E’bﬂ/‘% AIL3 | ot the office of
East lolpnes Local Scheols Board of B st e members present
et _KY It Mtller
Mr. /Ms. la’ur ¢/ Miller
st P MIller
s s, _JUAIRJE / mK
Mr. /Ms. ﬁﬂw brrte—

Mr. /Ms. LT U / A K I n k moved the adoption of the following Resolution.
RESOLVED, by the Governing Boardaf_m&m.f L o Ca/ fCh 00 /sr

A{D / mefs County, Ohio, in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted

a T'ax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1%, é 0 2 - and

WHERE AS, the Budget Commission of Aé / nmet— County, Ohio, has certified

its action thereon to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax
necessary to be levied by this Board, and what part thereof is without, and what part within, the ten mill
limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Governing Board of £ -a,) d /fé /WJ' / oca / f 6/’ 00 / ]

_/ 'm'l’(/ County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget

Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted’ and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said | ECI'WI D’ﬂ’![dr/he

rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:



SCHEDULE A
SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET
COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

County Auditor's
Estimate of Tax Rate to
Amount Approved by Amount to be Derived Be Levied
Budget Commission from Levies Inside 10 M. | Inside 10 | Outside 10
FUND Outside 10 M. Limitation Limitation M. Limit M. Limit
Column |l Column IV \ Vi
General Fund $ 13,147,700.00 | $ 3,624,400.00 4.50 18.757
Permanent Improvement $ 490,500.00 1.00
TOTAL $ 13,638,200.00 | § 3,624,400.00 4.50 19.757




SCHEDULE B
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

Maximum Rate Co. Auditor's Est. of Yield of
Authorized to Be Levy (Carry to Schedule A,
FUND levied Column |l)
General Fund
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 1976 13.10 $9,120,200.00
Current expense levy authorized by voters on August 4, 1981 4.90 $3,417,800.00
Substitute Fund
Levy authorized by voters on November 6, 2018 0.757 $609,700.00
Permanent Improvement
Levy authorized by voters on November 2, 2021, for not to
exceed 5 years. Expires tax year 2026 1.00 $490,500.00

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk/Fiscal Officer of this Board be and he/she is hereby directed to
certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.
Mr. /Ms. S MV‘C MI ”W seconded the Resolution and the roll being called
upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr. /Ms. /(L’{L( M//é@//

Mr. /Ms. Lﬂz(/’ Vf/ MI[C&K

Mr. /Ms. S)LC Ve MIﬂe// ;

Mr. Ms. J—u/r’&t Hlﬂ K .

Mr. /Ms. Taw 6’6!’7"2—»

Mr. /Ms.

Adopted the / 7 Th day of Ffj}fua W ; d dﬂ? 3

S Ll

Clerk/Fiscal Officer of the Governing Board of

Eost thilmes Schoo/ District
%/W.f/ County, Ohio




CERTIFICATE OF COPY
ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, HD / e (S- County, ss.
[) Dﬂ W/f/ %//’V! J{//L , Clerk/ Fxsca}}cer of the
Governing Board of E aAst /75) / WAL d _S.'C / 100/ p / jff in said County, and in

whose custody the Files and Records of said Board are required by the laws of the State

of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the

original

yindtes 0t the regulyy board of Flocator
Wﬁ%ﬁdl(/ /

now on file with said Board, that the

foregoing has be compared by me with said original document, and that the same is a

true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this . day of Ff’ é/ U ar Q/ 6? D/z 3

oA

@lerk/Fiscal Officer of Governing Board

Last olnes School Dyitrycr—
%/Wuy County, Ohio.




